

Civilian Aide to the Secretary of the Army

CALIFORNIA (SOUTH)



M. JANET CHIN

Email: casa.mjchin@gmail.com

Ms. Chin is the District Director for California Assembly District 77. Ms. Chin is a life member of the Association of the United States Army, member of the State Guard Association of the United States, and serves on the West Point Parents Club and Military Spouses Association.

EDUCATION

Ms. Chin focused her early education on business in the entertainment industry at Santa Monica College. Later, she graduated Masters in Governance from the California School Boards Association. Her military education includes, Basic Training at Fort Jackson, SC, Advanced Individual Training at Fort Gordon, GA, Primary Leadership Development Course at Fort Benning, GA and Officer Candidate School with the State Military Reserve at Camp San Luis Obispo, CA. Ms. Chin commissioned as a signal officer and is FEMA certified in Senior Military Emergency Management Systems.

MILITARY SERVICE

Ms. Chin is a combat Veteran who has served in the United States Army, California Army National Guard and the California State Military Reserve. During her military service, Ms. Chin received the Army Achievement Medal; National Defense Service Medal, Armed Forces Expeditionary Medal, Overseas Service Ribbon Sharpshooter Marksmanship Qualification Badge With Rifle Bar, California Achievement Medal With Bronze Oak Leaf Cluster, and Professional Development Ribbon With Bronze Oak Leaf Cluster. Ms. Chin was stationed overseas in South Korea and Fort Gordon, GA and was deployed to Port-au-Prince, Haiti during Operation Uphold Democracy.

MEMBERSHIPS AND OTHER AFFILIATIONS

Ms. Chin has served on the U.S. Army Los Angeles and Southern California Recruiting Battalion Community Advisory Boards. She was the Chair of the Watershed Conservation Authority and board member of the San Gabriel Valley and Lower Los Angeles Rivers and Mountains Conservancy. Ms. Chin was elected President of the Garvey School District Board of Education and Vice President of the Los Angeles County School Trustees Association. Ms. Chin is a certified instructor of the Community Emergency Response Team and is a Ham Radio Operator on a city emergency communications team.

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Congressional Woman of Distinction (from Former Congresswoman and Secretary of Labor Hilda Solis), Public Service Leadership Award (National Recipient), Young Elected Officials Network, Outstanding Citizen Award, Chinese Consolidated Benevolent Association.

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT

December 2016

